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BASE

REPORT N°:

STAVANGER

ELS 82/48A

HIGH ACCURACY

PRESSURE TEMPERATURE

MEASUREMENTS ''

Company: PHILLIPS P. Co.Country: NORWAY

Field: TOMMELITEN Well: 1 / 9 - 6

Zone: Date: 6th - 7th SEPT. 1982

PERFORATION : 12,374 - 12, 391 Ft.

D.S.T. No. 1

*

GAUGE : SSDR No. 82 104

DEPTH : 12,321,5 Ft.
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Flopetrol operator ̂  Porsedal Company representative: j. Stevens

A. Engebakken j. Danielsen
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Base : STAVANGER

^li-^I Cl ien t -. PHIIIIPS p. Co. Section • 1"Sl— J 1— . . . . . . . . ^ . *j

Fie ld : TOMMELITEN Paae -. 1

Well : 1/9 - 6 Renort N":

_ SEQUENCE OF EVENTS _

DATE

6thSEP.S2

7thSEP.82

>

5
i

TIME

18.15

19.10

19.19

19.22

19.26

19.46

20.04

20.12

20.30

20.35

20.40

22.45

23.10

23.12

23.25 -

03.25

03.34

03.45

03.51

04.00

04.07

04.16

04.22

04.32

05.51

06.30

OPERATION

Start rig up for wireline with bottom hole gauges.

T.P.T. No. 81238 connected to toolstring.

Battery pack connected on SSDR No. 82104 .

SSDB set at 30 sec. sample rate.

Gauge operation checked, O.K.

SSDR connected to toolstring.

Gauges in lubricator.

Wireline head connected.

Pressure test lubricator to 1 ,200 PSI

Open lubricator valve.

Open EZ - tree valve.

Start R.I.H.

Gauges on depth, TFT at 12,304.5 Ft. and SSDR at 12,321.5 Ft.

Open well on 8/64" adj. choke. Increase slowly.

Well flowing on 24/64" adj. choke. •

Well shut in at choke manifold.

Start P.O.O.H.

1st gradient stop. TPT at 11,769 Ft. and SSDR at 11,786 Ft.

Continue P.O.O.H.

2nd gradient stop. TPT at 11,304 Ft. and SSDR at 11,321 Ft. .

Continue P.O.O.H.

3rd gradient stop. TPT at 10,804 Ft. and SSDR at 10,821 Ft.'

Continue P.O.O.H.

4th gradient stop. TPT at 10,304 Ft. and SSDR at 10,321 Ft.

Continue P.O.O.H.

Gauges to surface.

Disconnect battery on SSDH.
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